505961865 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEI NAKANISHI	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROPERTY AGENT INC.		
Street Address:	6F, SHINJUKU ISLAND TOWER		
Internal Address:	Address: 6-5-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU		
City:	SHINJUKU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	163-1306		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16815351				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE

Address Line 1: HUNTINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWL.P0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE
SIGNATURE:	/Edward G. Greive/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505961865 REEL: 052083 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Sei NAKANISHI</u>, of <u>Shinjuku-ku, Japan</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DELIVERY OBJECT RECEPTION DEVICE

for which	an	application	for U.S.	Letters	Patent	Serial	No.	16/8/5	351	
was filed	on	March	11,202	.0				 		

WHEREAS, <u>PROPERTY AGENT Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>Japan</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>6F</u>, <u>Shinjuku Island Tower</u>, <u>6-5-1 Nishi-Shinjuku</u>, <u>Shinjuku-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 163-1306 Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received from PROPERTY AGENT Inc., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto PROPERTY AGENT Inc., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by my said assignee, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified

Docket No.: MWL. P0003

PATENT

REEL: 052083 FRAME: 0569

application for said invention to <u>PROPERTY AGENT Inc.</u>, aforesaid, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of my assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

and	_ day of	<u>march</u>	7	2020.	
	12	12020	Se	ri l	Jakanish i

Sei NAKANISHI

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: MWL. P0003

REEL: 052083 FRAME: 0570

Date